

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001
(CC 4390/2001)
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2001 in WP 286/96
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHOWGULE & COMPANY LTD. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 30/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Raval,ASG.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Parekh, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent.

Counter affidavit will be filed in the course of the
day. Two weeks thereafter for rejoinder. List after three
weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master