

r  
SLP(C)No. 13049 OF 2001

ITEM No.57

Court No. 2

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13049/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2001 in WP 286/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHOWGULE & COMPANY LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Raval,ASG.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.  
Mr. K. Subba Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the respondent will furnish to the appellants a bank guarantee for the amount due under the order under challenge, with interest thereon as ordered upto date, within six weeks. Forthwith upon the furnishing of the bank guarantee, the payment of the amount due and interest, as aforesaid, shall be made by the appellants to the respondent.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master